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cNrnAN FiIERIL8 - MAY 1954 

CI4iiDA 

In May the sea-fisheries of Canada (Newfoundland included) yielded 151,314,000 
pounds of fish worth 0,663,000 - 0.7 and 1.5 p.c. less respectively than the 
May, 1953,  catch of 152,325,000 pounds valued at 8,793,000. 

ATLNTIC 

East Coast landings and landed values were -- with last year's figures and 
the percentage differences in parentheses - 136,020,000 pounds (138,054,000 
pounds; minus 1.5 p.c.), and 0,863,000 (7,147,000 ; minus 3.8 p.c.). 

In Newfoundland total landings and landed 'values were lower than for the same 
month of last year. However, the cod and haddock fisheries continue to give better 
returns than in 193. 

The New brunswick sardine fishery seems to be much more lucrative this year, 
but the lobster catch is greatly reduced from last year's level. 

The Nova Scotia catch and catch value - 49,328,000 pounds and 3,878,000 
-- were 18.9 and 4.9 p.c. higher respectively than in May, 1953.  All the major 
species were landed in greater quantities, with one exception -- lobster. 
However, higher unit prices have raised the total cumulative va 1lue for the 'king 
of the crustaceans' to a point only slightly below last year's figure for the 
same five.month period. 

PACIFIC 

On the Pacific Coast landings of 15,294,000 pounds of fish valued at 
t1,800,000 were higher by 9.4  and 10.6 p.c, respectively than the figures for May, 
1953- 

The halibut catch was lower in volume, but slightly higher unit prices 
resulted in an overall increase in value. In comparison with May, 1953, all species 
of shellfish were taken in greater quantities this year. 

STOCKS 

Holdings of all frozen fish in Canada amounted to 32,066,000 pounds on June 
let, of which 29,548,000 pounds were frozen fresh and 2,518,000 pounds frozen smoked. 

p 
Exports of fish and fish products during the first four months of this year 

totalled 35,504,000 -- 2,293,000 or 6.9 p.c. higher than during the same period 
of 1953. With the sole exception of 'fresh and frozen, whole or dressed', all 
categories showed increases. 
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ALL CANADA 

Table 1 - - Landings and landed Values 

L A N D I N G S 	 VALU8 

MAY 	 TOTALS TO DATh 	 MAY 	 TOTALS TO DX 

1954 	1953 	1954 	 1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	j 	1953 

ATLANTIC 	 - 9000 lb. - 	 - $'OOO - 

20,155 18,520 82,180 67,795 590 501 2,578 1,959 
12,607 9,773 1,5,722 41,016 465 364 1,795 1,722 

Cod 	................... 

Haddock 	............... 

5,275 3,352 6,278 7,704 83 56 121 118 Pollock 	............... 

Hake & Cuak 	......... 962 653 2,420 2,391 17 13 42 34 
2,383 2,063 8,130 8,507 56 47 183 193 

Cattish 	.............. 1,624 1,573 2,961 2,510 46 44 80 71 
571 696 2,063 2,068 122 161 468 479 

2,691 1,862 5,441 4,160 79 51 162 123 
Other Flatfish 3,494 4,675 9,808 14,619 94 108 262 392 

Herring 	............. 56,733 61,655 84 1 517 105,019 376 407 634 717 
2,717 849 5,744 3,371 68 18 144 68 

986 976 1,040 986 43 43 45 43 
9,557 11,070 11,135 12,499 88 80 116 105 

63 357 64 358 25 142 26 143 

Rosefiab 	.............. 

5 

. 

10 2,274 3,561 1 253 569 

Halibut 	............... 
Plaice 	................ 

Swordfish ............. - - - - - - - 
Other ketusrial 	...... 869 1,664 1,211 2,300 33 58 43 79 

Sardines 	.............. 

Mackerel 	.............. 

Lobsters 	............ 16,177 16,742 21,312 22,347 4,581 4,912 7,198 7,545 

Alewives 	.............. 

Salmon 	................ 

Clams & 	uahauga 925 973 2,310 2,554 41 45 107 115 

Saelts 	................ 

14 62 15 92 3 0 4 
Scallops 	........... .. 166 257 1.28 945 56 92 129 246 
Oysters 	............... 

Other Shellfish 	...... 22 72 87 133 1 1 3 

Totals - ATLANTIC 	.... 136,020 1 	138,054 1 	297,140 1 	305,535 1 	6,863 1 	7,147 1 	14,387 1 	14,728 

PAIFIC 

Grey Cod 732 209 2,930 1,541 29 7 123 66 

Lingcod 	............. 534 344 1,939 1,300 37 17 151 74 
Sablefish 14 12 107 237 2 1 13 27 
Rockfish 58 25 165 151 2 1 6 6 

6,392 9,016 8,392 9,016 1,175 1,127 1,175 1,127 

Soles 	............. ,, 479 760 1,553 2,268 25 32 83 117 
Other Flatfish 11 12 228 93 0 0 6 1 

Herring 	........,.., 19677 1,088 137,355 14,828 63 41 1,760 193 

Sockeye 	............. 36 115 36 115 8 23 8 23 

Spring, Red 
Spring, White 
Steelhead 

1,024 
270 

7 

1,240 
279 

8 

1,386 

364 
24 

1,896 
426 

24 

274 
49 

1 

286 
36 

1 

379 
68 

4 

449 
56 

5 
- - - - - - - - 
- - - - - - - - 

Coho 	.................. 
Pink 	.................. 

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

Halibut 	............... 

8  9 12 14 1 1 1 1 

Salmon Totals 1,34b 1,651 1,823 2,476 333 349 460 534 

Other 	etuarial 
Crabs 	.......... 

548 
568 

206 

269 

1,165 
1,131 

1,333 

827 

18 
63 

7 
27 

34 
121. 

41 
86 

Chua 	.................. 

Clams 	................. 285 237 3,199 3,986 9 5 88 110 

Other 	................. 

Other Shellfish 
555 
95 

361. 
78 

2,780 

494 
2,595 
683 

29 
15 

21 
11 

11.2, 
67 

153 
89 

Oysters 	............... 

Totals - PACIFIC 	•.... 15,294 14,271 163,261 41,334 1,800 1,646 4,234 2,624 

TOTj1.S - CANADA 	...... 151,314 152,325 460,1.01 346,869 8,663 8,793 18,621 17,352 

	

ATLANTIC 	 PACIC 

OER FLATFIi - flounders, greysole, skate, turbot, witch, 0ThI.R FLATFISH - flounders, skate 
yellowtail 

OThAR ES JARIAL - caplin, shad, sea-bess, sea-perch, 	OflR ESTWR1AL - eulachone, sea-base, sea-perch, wits, 

	

sea-trout, tomCod 	 sturgeon 
O'l1R 4K11YISH - crabs, mussels, winkles 	0R SHU2I - abalone, prawns, shrimp., squid 

0 less than 500 	- nil 	... not available 
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Table 2 - Landin&e and Landed Values 

L A N D I N G S (1) 

TOTALS TO DATE 

1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 - 1000 lb. - 
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VALUES 

MAY 	TOTALS TO DATE 

1953 	1954 	1953 - * 1 000 - 

Cod 	(2) 6,431 5,677 25,814 21 ,759 145 128 587 473 
Haddock 	..........., 2,927 1,874 15,139 10,408 79 59 449 325 
Pollock 47 - 152 21 0 - 2 0 

- - - - - - - - . 
161 1 ,473 4,948  6 ,390  23 32 99 139 

Hake 	...............  .... 
Catfish 67 82 173 139 2 2 5 4 
Rosefish 	............. 

Halibut 35 52 211 264 5 9 31 46 
Flounder & Greysols 	• 1,770 3,201 5,987 8,078 41 70 140 192 
Thrbot 4 28 78 135 0 2 6 7 
Herring 	. ............ 3,833 7,687 16,899 26,452 24 38 157 233 
Mackerel - 

. 
1 - 1 - - 

Capith 	........ •, - 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
Salison 48 256 48 256 17 96 17 96 
smelts 	............ 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 
Other Ketuarial - - - - - - - - 
Lobsters 	............. 1,294 1,482 1,413 1,604 316 373 344 403 
Cleas 	...... - - - - - - - - 
Scallop - 26 - 26 - 2 - 2 
8 i Id 	............... - - - - - - - 

Totals - !W1OUNI) 17,620 21,841 1 70,865 	1 75,537 	1 652 	1 811 	1 1,837 	1 1,920 

Figures for cod, haddock, pollock, bake, catfish and halibut represent weights in "gutted, head on" state, All 
other species shown in "round" Weight. 
Includes a s11 quantity of haddock, bake and pollocA used for salting. 

Table 3 - Disposition of Catch 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

SPECIES 
TOTALS TO DATE 

SPEC LES 
TOTALS TO DATE 

1954 1953  1954 J 	1953 
P.C. P.C. 

COD POLWCK 
1.20 1.65 97.73 100.00 
6 .30  5.46 2.27 - 

Fresh, dressed 	......................... 

- .03 
64.26 73.74 

fillets 	....................... 

ked, 	fill.t. 	..................... .83 1.43 HAKE  
3.23 5.78 - - 

heavy 	.................. 1.79 5.48 

Frozen, 	fillete 	........................ 
Non-food uses 	.......................... 

Non-food uses 	...... - - 
Pickled, split 	..... 1.02 3.91 

Frozen, 	fillet 	......................... 

	

Frozen, dressed 	......................... 

	

fillets 	......................... 

	

fillets 	..................... - .76 
Canned 	.................. - - CATFISH  

Salted, light 	(1) 	............ 

Non-food uses 	•.........,.. ........... 1.37 1.76 100.00 99.31 
- .69 

HADDOCK  
Fresh, fillets 	....................... .26 .42 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 
Non-food uses 	........................ 

Frozen, dressed 	•., - .02 
fillets 	...... 91.90 92 ,74 iozisu 
smoked, fillets 	...............- .03 94.43 95.42 

Non-food uses 	......................... 7.83 6.79 5.57 4.58 
Fresh, 	dressed 	.........................01 - 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 
Non-food uses 	........................ 

(1) Includes an unknosm percentage of "vinegar-cured". 
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Table 3 - Disposition of Catch (concluded) 

(in percentage, of 91ftntity landed) 

CII8 
TOTALS TO DA1 

ECTh8 
TOTALS TO DATE  

1954 	1 	1953  1954 J 	1953 
PA O  P.C. 

HALIffl? HIRRING 
Fresh, dressed 5.31 18.39 .36 1.02 

36.90 Pickled, round 	..................... .42 .19 
fillets 	......... ............. 54.88 44.71 

Kippered 	....... *•.•..e 	............ 

, split 	................... 9.23 14.03 
dressed 	(1) 	............. 28.39 21.46 

Frozen, dressed 	.,.... .,,... ..........39.81 

TLOWILiR8 & CZThOLE fillets 	(1) 	........ 38.63 36.24 
Frozen, fillets 	•......• ....... ....,.. 93.66 85.36 , Scotch cured .... . .......... 1.78 1.02 
Non-food uses 	.,. ..... .. ..........,... 6.34 14.64 • 	gibbed 	..................... .56 

Fresh, round 	........................ - 
- 

 .32 
.03 3.14 

Non-food uses 	......................... 20.60 

.. 

22.58 

tURBOT 

Frozen, round 	.......................... 

LDBSMS 
5.44 - 93.31 92.94 

rozec, dressed 	......................1.56 - 1.98 1.83 
!resh, dressed 	........................ 

Pickled, split 	........................ 3.00 100.00 

In sh ell. 	............. 

Canned 	................................ 

Mortality and shriskag. 	....... 4.71 5.23 

(1) Includes an unknon percentage of vinsgar_curedN. 

Table 4 - Outpot of By-products 

Five months to and of May 

E!-I4OLJCT 	 I 	UNIT 	j 	QUANTITY 

AL 
Ihit.fi.b 	......................................... lb ) 	4,098,980 

) 
Herring 	 .................................. 2,664,000 
Rosefish 	................................................................... ... . 

OIL 
Cod, liver, refined 	....................• 	............................. ge 10,436 

U  1,415 Rosefish 	............................................................... .. 

N  68,000 

OTEM 
Boaogenis.d fish 	..................•.• 	......... lb - 

Herring 	•................... ........................................... ....... 

Cod tongues and cheeks 	........................ * 25,656 
Preserved cod livers 	............................. 4,449 

N  227,220 Codfish skin 	.............................................................. 
Codfish 	roe 	............................................................... ... 24,720 



LAND INGS 

MAY 	TOTALS TO DATZ 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

- 1 000 lb. - 

NMWB 

Cod 
Haddock 
Pt hock . 
Rake ........... 
Rosetish 
Cattish 
Halibut .............  
Pie ice ...............  
Other Ylattish 
Herring 
Sardines 
Mackerel 
ALecivos 
Salmon ............. 
Sash. 
Other Eatuarial 
lobsters • ........... 
Clams & Quehauga 
Oysters 
Scallops 
Other Shellfish ...... 

566 
534 
170 
21 

B 
7 
2 

400 
16 

27,823 
2,692 

4,928 
2 

550 
1,699 

680 

21 

471 
274 
168 
136 

17 
1 

83 
18 

28,339 
588 
16 

8,392 
42 

1,160 
2,459 

548 
6 

12 
2 

896 
661 
590 
21 

8 
17 
4 

400 
182 

30,786 
5,719 

6,013 
2 

1,695 
832 

1,757 
1,595 

43 
81 

808 
614 

2,737 
136 

2 
39 
2 

96 
120 

30,908  
2.416 

16 
9,479 

42 
2,674 
1,653 
2,519 
1,619 

9 
169 
63 

Totals - NEW BRUNSWICK.1 	40,119 1 	42,732 1 	51,302 1 	56,121 

NOVA SCOTIA 

Cod 	............... 11,096 9,498 53,400 42,346 381 
Haddock 	..........., 8,610 7,441 29,386 29,810 341 
Pohlock 	.............. 5,062 3,184 7,536 4,946 80 
Rake & Cuak 	.......... 

.. 
920 717 2,378 2,255 17 

Roesfiab 	............. 1,214 590 3,174 2,115 33 
1,474 2,771 2,332 44 

Halibut 527 605 1,838 1,764 114 
1,553 4,639 3,838 58 

Other flattish 1,696 1,419 3,540 6,260 52 

Cattish 	...............1,550 

Plaice 	................1,889 

Herring 	.............. 2,459 2,195 3,607 3,977 31 
Sardines 240 - 934 
Mackerel 	............. 978 952 1,032 962 43 
Alei,ives 	..... , 4,629 2,678 5,122 3,020 60 

12 14 13 7 
Sa sita 	............... - - 140 126 - 
Saordtish 	•44,.,..... - - - 

. 

36 
- - 

Salmon 	.................13 

148 158 172 8 
lobsters 	............ 8 ,161 8,200 13,119 13,623 2,544 
Clams & Q.uahaugs 	.,,., 202 372 644 882 9 

Other £atuarial 	......... 

oysters 	••.••*,..*.... - - 1 8 - 
186 190 385 718 56 Scallops 	................ 

Other Shellfish - - - - - 

Totals - NOVA SCOTIA • 	49,328 1 	41,468 	132,884 1  120,101 
	

3,878 

308 1,913 1,408 
288 1,292 1,358 

53 108 77 
12 42 33 
15 84 54 
42 75 66 

142 433 423 
42 141 114 
36 106 188 
32 65 50 

5 - 19 
42 45 42 
38 70 45 
6 8 7 
- 24 21 

11 
2,540 5,110  5,116 

17 30 36 
- 0 0 

71 115 146 

3,696 9,672 9,214 

A PIRIES 
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Table 5 - Land inga and Landed Values 

V ALU £ S 

MAY TOTALS TO DATI 

1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 	$ 1000 - 

UNSW1C 

16 	10 30 	23 
23 	11 32 	33 

3 	 3 11 	41 
0 	1 0 	1 
0 	- 0 	0 
0 	0 0 	1 
1 	 0 1 	 0 
9 	2 9 	2 
1 	0 10 	5 

164 	208 189 	233 
67 	12 143 	48 
- 	 1 - 	 1 

28 	42 46 	60 
1 	19 1 	19 
- 	 - 190 	455 

17 	41 22 	52 
482 	751 505 	778 

30 	27 75 	78 
- 	 1 - 	 1 
- 	 4 14 	82 
0 	 0 1 	2 

81.2 1,133 1,279 1.915 

0 1... than 500 	 - nil 



Cod ...... ......... 
Raddo 
Pollock 
Hake . .. . .. ........... 

	

Plaice 	......... ..... 

Other Flatfish 
Herring ........  
Mackerel 
A1e1ves 
5alifl 

	

elts 	...............  

Other Estuarial ...... 

Lobsters 
Claas & Quahauge 
Oysters 
ScaLlops 
Other Shellfish •...., 

Totals - P. E. I. 

Cod 	..... 1,649 
Haddock 	............ - 
Rake 	................. - 
Roeefish 	..,..., - 

7 Halibut 	............... 
1 

Other Flatfish - 
Herring 	........,, 

. 

17,367 
25 

Mackerel 4 
- Salin 	................ 

alts 2 

Plaice 	................ 

Other Estuartal 	,...,, 183 

Sardines 	.............. 

1 ,239 
42  

Lobsters 	.............. 

Claaa 	................. 

Other 	ial1fith 1 

20,520 Totals - Q.LThC 	...... 

413 
'36 

21 
401 

8 
3,251 

4 

3,784 
1 

14 

8,433 

10 11 10 
6 22 6 

0 0 0 
7 12 7 
0 0 0 

27 63 35 
0 0 0 

- 11 48 
- 2 6 

950 920 950 
• 0 0 
2 0 3 

15 - 16 
0 - 0 

1,017 1,041 1,081 

45 	I 	37 	I 	45 

10 3 10 

102 160 166 
1 1 1 
0 0 0 

21 - 21 
1 28 45 

10 8 10 
298 319 298 

1 2 1 
1 0 1 

490 558 598 
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ATLANTIC 

Table 5 - Landings and Landed Tames (concluded 

LANDIN Os 
	

V A L U Z S 

MitY 	 TOTALS TO DATE 	 TOTALS TO DATE 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

- '000 lb. - 	 - t'OOO - 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

416 413 416 11 
184 536 184 22 

21 0 ; 

217 401 217 12 
9 21 26 0 

3,642 4,086 4,607 55 

- 205 368 - 
- 38 94 - 

3,453 3,784 3,453 920 
12 1 12 0 
56 14 75 0 
29 - 32 - 

9 - 9 - 

8,032 9,522 9,498 1,020 

2,458 

QIEBEC 

1,657 	2,466 	37 

38 10 	38 	 2 
9 1 	 9 	 0 

19,792 29,141 	39,675 	102 
21 25 	21 	 1 

2 4 	 2 	 0 
47 - 	47 	 - 

9 231 	390 	 0 
355 183 	380 	 8 

1,148 1,239 	1,148 	319 
41 70 	41 	 2 
61 6 	61 

23,981 32,567 ,278 471 

Table 6 	- 	ipplentary Landings 

Five months to end of May 

UNIT QUANTITY VALUE - $ UNIT Q.UMJTITY VAIflE - $ 

Livers - Cod 	.............. cwt 4 1 948 9,510 
Halibut 258 6,070 

N - - 

flair seals 	................no. 	67,599 

Irish 	ae 	............... 	27,083 	33,890 
Other 	............ N  3,855 6,621 

Dulee 	.....................eut. 	- 	- 

Other 	.................... 	 - 	7,108 
Swordfish 	......... 

TOTAL VAIIIERERTED 	.................... 	63,199 

•.. not available 	 0 lee. than 500 	 - nil 
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Table 7 - Outpit or By-product. 

BY-PROLIJCT UNIT QUANTITY BY-PBOLUCT UNIT QUANTI1'T 

Cod:- Herring:-  
cut 49 acalea 	......................... cut 836 

liver., 	frozen 	................. - ton 24 
livers, canned 	................. Co. -  fertilizer - 

cut 10 
tones, frozen 	.................• N - Herring oil:- 
tongues, fresh 	.................... 

tongues, canned 	.......... Ca - No. 	2 	...................... . ... gal - 
cut 7 236 

livers, fresh 	..................... 

ton 53 

.. 

5,004 Lobster:- 
offal 	............................  2.16 Cs 1,068 

bbl 4 

offalmeal 	...................... 

N  

.. 

2,513 

meal, liver 	....................... 
meal, orral 	....................... 

cut 12 
tongues, 	salted 	................... 

3 Other:- 
Cod liver oil:- liver., 	fresh 	.................. cut 20 

sun-rotted, untankod 	............ gal - 

offal 	.................................. 

meal, offal 	................... ton 1,155 

skin. 	........ .... ............. 

steam-refined, crude 19,415 

tomalley, canned 	................ 

offal 	.......................... N  

.. 

1,503 
deatearineted, medicinal 	........• N - 

*at 	or soread, canned 	.......... 

N - 
non-deetearinatad, medicinal N 2,299 N - 

roe, 	fresh 	........................ 
cheeks 	............................ 

U - 
fertilIzer 	...................... 

cut 

.. 

55 
tanked, crude, alkali 	........ • N  5,105 

meal, kelp 	....................... 

Other oils:- 
gal - 

tanked 	............................ 

Halibut:- 

roe, 	fresh 	...................... 

N - 
cut 18 

sun-rotted, untanked 	............ 

N 180,879 liver., freoh 	..................... 
oil 	............................... gal - 

steal-refined, crude 	............ 
bOdy 	............................ 
offal 

(1) NOT including Neutoundland 

Table 8 - Inspections of Pickled 7ish 

Five months to end of May 

TOTALS TO DATE TOTALS TO DkTE 

1954 1 	1953  1954 1953 
- 	1000 lb. 	- - 	'000 lb. 	- 

HERRING MACKEREL 
Pickled, split:- Pickled, split:- 
fat 	..........................  82 	29 118 37 
bright 	...................... 85 	58 

.. 
7 4 

270 	174 - 13 
1 	52 

spring 	.. .................... 
summer 	....................... 
fall 	... . ................ ..... 
No.4 	....................,, 11 3 

Pickled, headless:- Pickled, fifleted:- 
fat 	........................ 6 	/. - - 

tropic 	......................... 
No• 4 	........................... 

11 	9 sprIng 	..................... - - 
tropic 	....................... 1 	1 - - 

choIce 	....................... 

36 47 

bright 	......................... 

Bloater.:- - - 
choice (Class A) 	............ 406 	681 
spring (Class B) 	............. - 	- 
standard....................  , 145 	78 

.... 

No. 4 	............ ,• - 	- 

summer 	.................. ....... 
fell 	........................... 

Digby Chicks 	................. 13 	 6 

No. 4 	.......................... 

ALEWIVES 
Bonel.ss, smoked:- Pickled:- 
choice (Class A) 	............. 51 	38 stard 	................... 1,234 1,579 
standard 	..................... U. 	14 No.4 	...................... 68 	

I 
49 

(1) 1kT Including Neufoundland 

0 less than 500 	 - nil 
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ATLANTIC (1) 

Table 9 - Intended Disposition of Catch 
(in percentages of quantity landed) 

8P.tIES TOTALS TO DATE Bruits TOTALS TO ___ 
1954 1953 1954  1953 

P.C. P.C. P.C. P.C. 
COD RAL1WT 

6.5 97.6 56.0 
21.9 24.9 

Fresh, dressed 	............... 
0. 1  - 

Frozen, dressed 	............ 0.4 0.8 
W 	• 	fillets 	............... 

	

Frozen, dressed 	............ 0.8 0.9 

fillets 	............. 42.2 32.8 1.5 3.]. 
- 0.]. Saltd 

16.4 13.6 

fillets 	................. 

10.2 16.6 

N 	fillets 	.............. 

1.0 3.2 PLAICE 
1.4 1.4 Fresh, dr.seed 	............... 0.9 0.9 

canned 	....................... - 0.1 23.8 13.1 
0.2 - Frozen, dressed 	............ 12.3 0.5 

boneless 	................ 

u 	fillets 	............ 62.6 85.5 

Saoked, dreased 	.................. 

HADDOCK 0.4 - 
Fresh, dressed 	.............. , 8.2 10.6 

Non-food uses 	................ 

31.0 34.5 HERRING 

Fresh, dressed 	................. 6.3 

0.8 0.4 Fresh, round 	.............. 28.4 21.1 
N 	fillets 	.............. 57.0 50.0 0.7 0.8 

Frozen, dressed 	................. 

2.0 1.9 Kippered 0.3 

N 	fillets 	................ 

0.6 2.3 Vinegar-cured 	.............. 0.8 1.2 

	

Salted, green 	.................. 

	

dried 	................... 

0.2 0.2 N 	• fillets 0.2 0.4 
- - 

N 	• fillets 	............... 

0.1 0.8 

Non-food uses 	................... 

dried 	.................... 
Canned 	........................ - 0.1 

Pickled 	...................... 
N 	

, fillets 	............. - 

f illets 	.................. 

0.2 
... 

- Salt, smoked, bloatere 27.7 25.5 

Frozen, round 	................ 

N 	 N 	boneless 1.0 0.5 

Saoked, dressed 	................. 
fillets 	................. 

Salted, green 	................... 

POLLO Canned (md. snacks) 1.5 2.0 
9.2 31.9 Non-food uses 	................ 39.6 47.4 

	

Non-food uses 	................... 

	

fillets 	..... 2.6 4.1 
Frozen, dressed 	.............. 3.7 4.7 SARDINES 

Fresh, dressed 	.................. 

1.2 3.0 Fresh and salted 	............. 0.1 7.6 
- - 9.6 86.4 

N 	fillets 	................. 

	

Smoked,  fillets 	................... 
56.0 36.8 Non-food uses 	................ 1.3 6.0 

• dried 	.......... 25.6 12.2 
- 0.2 N 	• boneless 	............ ..... 

1.4 0.6 MAZREL 
Non-fd use 	................ 0.3 2.9 Fresh, round 44.7 36.9 
Pickled 	riflets 	............... 0.6 N 	fillets 	.............. 4.2 0.1 

Canned 	.......................... 

Frozen, round 	.............. 8.1 6.2 

HAKE ANI) CUSK 

...- 

Pickled 	.....................  22.4 46.5 
Fresh, dressed 	............... 10.2 14.7 , fillets - 

fillets 	....... 13.0 16.0 - - 
Frozen, dressed 	.............. 0.1 0.1 20 .3 10.3 

3.9 2.4 

Canned 	...................... 

N 	fillets 	................. 
Saoked, 	fillets 	................ 15.4 11 .7 
Salted, 	green 	.................. 25.7 39.2 WB3RS 

3.2 8.4 In shell 	.................. , 58.6 61.8 
- 

Canned 	....................... 
Non-food uses 	................ 

Meat 	....................... , 10.8 13.2 
Canned 	....................... 25.0 7.3 Canned 	..................... 30.4 ~5.0 

Salted, green 	.................. 

Non-food uses 	.................  1.1. - 
2.1 0.2 

CLAMS AND UAU.AUGS 
RDUYISH In shell 	................... 9.7 5.8 

Fresh, dressed 	............... , 2.0 1.1 Meat 	....................... 46.1 57.6 
3.0 7.1 Canned 	..................... 44.2 36.5 

Frozen, dressed 	............... 0.2 - Non-food  uses 	.............. - 0.1 

N 	dried 	................... 
boneless 	................ 

N 	fillets 	.............. 94.8 91.8 
Saoked, dressed 	............... - 

.. 

- 

$moked, 	dressed 	................. 

Salted, green - - 

fillets 	.................. 

CATFI{ 

.... 

11 .1 OYSTERS 
24.8 16.9 In shell 	.................. ., 100.0 55.7 

Fresh, dressed 	................. 39 

- 0.4 Meat 	...... - 7.6 
N 	fill et s 	................. 

	

Frozen, dressed 	.......... .......... 

	

fillets 	................ 71 3 71.6 Canned 	...... ...,. - 36.7 

(1) NOT including Nefou.ndlnd 	 - nil 
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Table 10 - Landings and Landed Values 

UhY 

SP1ES 

FIVE MON'1f S TO i}lI) OF UhY 

QUANTITY VAluE QUANTITY VALUE 	- 

1554 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 

-cit.- -$_ -cit.- 

15 15 180 150 Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 127 122 1,690 1,355 
50 - 475 - Suckere 50 - 475 - 

38,019 39,745 38,247 40,006 ALewives 	............ 39,104 41,676 39,876 42,878 
- - - - Base 	•,,, ............ 42 124 1,530 3,550 

1,346 1,510 10384 11,144 1,346 1,510 10,184 11,144 
21 35 1,238 2,178  21 35 1,238 2,178 

100 150 1,000 1,500 Eels 	................ 100 150 1,000 1,500 

10 10 250 200 

Shad 	.................. 

Sturgeon 	....... 10 10 250 200 
1 1 45 50 

Salmon 	................ 

1 1 45 50 

39,562 41,466 51,599 55,228 

Other 	................. 

.TOTAI..S ....... 40,801 43,628 56,288 62,855 

0*RI0 	 Table 11 - Landings and Landed Value. 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Depertaent of Lands and Forests of Ontario. 

,PRIL 

SPECIES 

y(1Th LONiTLS TO END OF .PR1L 

QUAWIITY VAIJJE QUANTITY VALUE 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 	
] 

1953 1954 1953 

- '000 lb. - - 	 $'OOO - - '000 lb. - - 	 $'OOO - 

301 528 151 169 Whitefish 	.............543 1,121 243 374 
24 28 4 6 Tuilibee 	..............47 65 6 U 
15 15 5 5 Lake lierring 	31 43 11 13 
560 434 140 87 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 	... 	873 829 221 216 
678 1,566 102 110 Blue Pickerel 	........ 1 	1,014 2,069 169 185 
16 29 2 2 Sauger 	............... 	47 75 14 11 

835 205 83 20 Perch 	.................1,193 318 127 46 
135 187 54 66 Lake Trout 	............152 228 63 82 
76 57 8 6 Pike (ackfish) 281 273 30 29 
9 8 10 8 Sturgeon 	..............11 10 13 11 

155 110 3 5 Suckers 	..............I 	300 349 8 22 
37 24 7 5 Catfish 	..... 	46 54 9 13 

721 112 58 12 258 107 34 
1,166 1,098 81. 103 

White Base 	............1,211 
Other 	....... ......... 	1,564 1,699 115 156 

4,728 4,401 711 604 .. TOTALS .. 7,313 

. 

7,391 1,136 1,203 

MA1ITTOB?. 	 Table 12 - Landings and Landed Values 

Published with the co-operation of the Gems and Fisheries Branch. Depart*ent of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

MAY 

QUANTITY 

1954 	1953 

- '000 lb. - 

WhI3 MONTBS TO hWD OF UhhCfi 

QUANTITY 	I 	VALUE 

nil 	I 	nil 	I 	nil 

VALUE 
	

8PIES 

- 4'000 - 

Whitefish 
Pickerel (Y. Pike) 
Perch 

nil 	Saugsr .............. 
Pike (Jackf jab) 
Other 

........ TOTALS  

1954 	1 	1953 

- 1 000 lb. - 

2,104 2,944 
1,930 2,547 

358 522 
990 864 

1,250 11389 
1,315 1,329 

7.947 9,595 

1954 1 1953 - 

- 	 $'OOO - 

198 188 
376 508 
38 78 

134 48 
66 113 
40 62 

852 - 	 997 
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Table 13 - &ary of Cold Storage Stocks of Frozen Fish (1) 

with ccparatie holdings for last year and last month 

-  
SECTIQE 1 - SEA FISH (Frozen Fresh) 	

.TU}Jh 1, 1954 	May 1, 1954 
PhUUIN,,RY 	Revised 	 1953 

-- 
- 	thoueand pound. - 

68 103 185 
Fillets 	.................. 3

.
264 2,996 3,712 

Cod, Pacific 	................ lh'eaaed 	.................. 587 462 906 
Fillets and Steaks 387 260 604 

Haddock 	..................... Dressed 35 38 61 
4,128 2,902 3,048 

Cod, Atlantic 	............... Dressed 	.................... . 

91, 96 151 
43 67 23 

Halibut, Pacific 	...... ...... Dressed 	................... 5,064 936 6,583 
Fillets and Steaks 900 629 747 

Fillets 	.................... 

3,369 

. 

3.232 5,557 

	

Fillet 	.................... 

Herring, AtlaLtic 	........... Round 	..................... 

1,974 2,276 2,785 

Halibut, Atlantic 	........... Dressed 	.................... 

Mackerel 	.................... Round or Dressed 	........., 268 497 507 
Fillets (I) - 33 

Herring, Pacific 	............ Round 	...................... 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 	...... Fillets 411 213 586 
49 34 107 

Salmon, Chui 	................ Dressed 	.................. 990 1,901 557 
Saln, 	Atlantic 	.......................................... . 

Fillets and Steaks 	..... 172 99 685 
274 443 354 

Fillets and Steaks 	....... 394 4,36 172 
118 154 181 

Fillets 	.............. .,, (1) (1) 1 
112 42 385 

Coho 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

(X) (X) 5 

Pink 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

Spring, White 	....... Dressed 	................ ,, 173 317 79 
- - 

37 21. 61 

	

Fieto 	.................... 
Spring, Pink 	........ Dressed 	.................... 

	

Fill ets 	................... - - - 

Spring, Red 	......... Dressed 	................... 

Steelhead 	........................................  45 27 

Fillets 	................... 

54 32 35 
SA1JLN IOTiiLS 	....................................  2,379 3,527 - 2,649 

613 456 404 

Not Classified 	.................................... 

ie11fish (Lobsters, C1SLS, Oysters etc.) 
Other Sea Fish 	.............. AU Forms 	.................  

. 

3,997 4,882 

28,068 22,687 33,427 TOTAL 	- 	A YI8N (Frozen Fresh) 	.......................  

SECTION 2 	- 	INLaND FI1 (Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel 	...............Round or Dressed 3 4 126 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	......Round or Dressed 49 51 57 

161 271 253 
Cjsco (Lake Herring) 	........Round or Dressed 131 U9 162 
Lake Trout 	..................Round or Dressed 8 26 183 

7 6 8 
Perch 	....................... Round or Dressed 	......... ill 120 34 

F illets 	.................... 

Pike (Jackfish) 	.............Round or Dressed 82 90 159 

Fillets 	.................... 

Seuger 	......................  Round or Dressed 	....... 9 8 306 
Suckers 	.....................Round or Dressed 9 15 21 
TUllibee 	....................Round or Dressed 	.......... 243 274 693 
Whitefish 	................... Dressed and Fillets 	......, 112 140 593 
Other Inland Fish 	...... All Forms 	................ 555 539 971 

1,480 1,663 3,566 TOTAL 	- 	INLAND FI1 (Frozen Fresh) 	..................... 

SECTION 3 - SEA. AND INLAND FII (Frozea Seaked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	...............Fillets 	.................. 1,740 1,637 1,316 
Cod, Pacific 	................Dressed 	.................. 19 21 29 

51 123 43 
217 233 284 

Fillets 	................. 33 31 93 
Sa_ison 	.....................,Fillets 	................. 29 34 37 
Sea Herring 	....... .......... Dreased 	.................. 358 400 698 

U 19 2 

	

F illets 	.................... 
Haddock 	.....................Dressed 	.................... 

Other 	.............. . ........ all Forms 60 69 106 

2,518 2,567 2,608 

Ooldeye 	..................... Dressed 	.................... 

TOTAL 	- 	SEA AND INLAND FISE (Frozen Stoked) 	........... 

GRAND TOTAL 	- 	ALL FORMS FI 	AND S&&KED FROZEN 32,066 26,917 39,601 

(1) biurmarizea from M0IThLY CULL,iHic,k. HOLLING OF F1H." 
(I) Less than three firma reporting, therefore figures cannot be L;hovm separately, but are included in "Not Classified." 
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Table 14 - asry of Stocks of Salted Fish 

with co.pe.ratfte holdings for last year and last mouth 

KDD iluy 31, 	1953 MAY 31, 	1954 April 30, 	1954 

- 	 thousand pounds 	- 

UT-SALT 	PI 	(pickled or kanch-cured) 
4,965 	 2,189 	 3,243 

Pollock 	.......... 529 	 1,633 	 2,007 
Rake 	..............................  ................... 415 	 177 	 142 
Other (haddock, cusk etc.) 	......................... . 34 	 41 	 29 

I)RIND-SALTED FISH 
1,357 11981 (1) 	2,533 

Cod, heavy-salted (seal-dried) 	..................... 715 1.6 317 
Cod, clank-salted (bard-dried) 	...... 302 - - 

6 - - Cod, slack-salted (seal-dried) 	....................... 
Cod, Gasps cure 	(hard-dried) 	....................,, - - - 

Cod, Gasps cure 	(seal-dried) 	....................... - - - 

101 475 336 
Hake 	............................ 235 120 163 

20 18 28 

BONRLS 8AL) 7I 	(ti.11eta etc.) 
Cod 	................................ 94 78 96 

Cod 	.................................................. 

P01.10th 	.............................................. 

Other 	........................... 61 

bbl 

156 

bbl. 

181 

bbl. - 

PI(Z.ID 7I1 

Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) 	....................... 

Herring, fat 	........ 32.2 388k 
214k 277 311 Herring, brlgt 	...................................... 

Herring, tropic 	..................... 865k 2,622 (3) 	2,893 
Herring, scotch cure 	................................. - - - 

Other 	................................................ 

Herring, vinegar-cured 	............................... 115 - - 

Herring, vinegar-cured fillets 	.................... - - - 

Mackerel, spring 	................................. 192 (1.) 	5,338 8,0151 
- - - 

Mackerel, aaaer fillets 	........................... 1,551 - - 

Mackerel, fall 	.............................. 18 - - 

292 - - 

Mackerel, auar 	..................................... 

Alewives 	............................................  8,876k 8,493 7,221 

boxes boxes boxes 
BLDAIHJ 	(herd-cured, 	oked round herring) 163,991 148,361 174,963 

Mscker.l, fall fillets 	............................... 

May 20, 	1953 

. 

LtY 20, 	1954 pri1 20, 	1954 

NEW0UND11D 	- 	 CO1I1 - 	 thousand pounds 	- 

863 	 415 	 358 
7, 6 50 	 8,039 	 10,977 
2 , 068 	 1,475 	 2,013 

light salted asItbuLk 	......................,• 571 	 16 	 1.49 
heavy salted laitbulk 	.....,....., 609 	 - 	 - 

BA 	- 	dry large 	.................................... - - 

dry aal.1 	.............. .,,, - - - 

190 - - 

heavy salted ealtbulk 	...................,.... 179 - - 

SHORR - 	dry large 	..................................... 

£nooapletely cured 	............................ 

1iht suited sultbulk 45 - - 

dry swall 	..................................... 

LAAD( 	W NIIIOUNDLAHD 	)17 CU 	- 

incoapletely cured 	............................ 

274 21 90 
seal-dry 	....................... ...,,...., 1,285 213 293 

- 667 1,566 
washed and pressed 	............ 87 92 39 

ordinary 	...................................... 

bard-dry 	...................................... 

329 840 1,191 seltbul.k 	...................................... 

TOTALS 	- 	tWFOUNDLAND 	....................... 14,350 11,776 16,676 

- nil 
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TabI. 15 - ITS of 71y Products 

Three nontha to end of March 

QU1TJTY 	 I 	 VAWZ 

IDW AND COMM 07 0R1OD 	
1954 	1 	1953 
	

1954 	1 	1953 

- 1 000 lb. - 

TAL WORM 	............... 	 . .................. ............. 	2,095, 898  1,879.200 

FJHM  AND FEOZZM 7I 	..................... 2,974 1,794 461,118 262,491 

36 15 7,11.1 1,562 Cod and rolated .p.ci.s 	................... 
U.S.A . 	........................ ......... 36 15 7,141 1,562 

275 140 54,67 34,510 
U.S.A. 	.. ........................ 270 140 53,697 34,510 

8._1n 	.................... 225 102 61,553 32,860 
91 35 15,592 8,503 Alaska 	.................................. 

U.S.A. 	.................................  134 67 45,961 24,357 

Other..................................... 
U.S.A. 	.............................. ... 

2,438 1,537 338,057 193,559 
1,253 969 102,997 113,462 

CURIM 7I 	................................ 718 635 110,235 95,076 

11. 9 2.616 651. 
U.S.A............. *1••••e• 5 9 '156  654 

Herring, pickled 	.......................... 
N.tb.rl.M 	............ 

529 471 66,717 54,424 
340 245 47,556 34,120 
28  107 3,180 7,748 

Cod etc., wet-salted 	....................... 

Morway 	.................................. 

Other 	................... .................. 175 155 40,902 39,998 
8 	- 3,944 3,600 

R..libut 	.................................... 

U.S.A . 	................................. 

CA!H 	PI 	.......... .......... ........... ,,• .., 561,760 367,786 

Aacboviss, sardinis 	.......... 440 335 241.357 207,763 
Norway 	 ........................... 
Portzgsl 	....... 

313 
41 

234 
27 

181,183 
23,849 

155,817 
15,265 

Pilobards 	.................................. 107 - 16,199 - 
106 - 16 1 107 - U.S.A . 	............. 

Oth•r 	 .............................. ... ... 304,224 160,023 

Ti3I 	. ................................ ... ... 486,397 417,437 

2 15 1,113 7,614 
2 15 1,113 7,614 

Oyst.rs, fresh 	............................ ... ... 177,535 197,038 
... ... 177,535 197,038 U.S.A. 	.................................. 

Other, fresh 	...................... ... ... 4,237 9.561. 

Ceaasd 	.................,......,....,.... .,. ... 303,512 203,221 

Lobst.rs, fresh 	............................ 
U.S.A. 	• ....... 	.................. 

SCZ.lLANIS 	.......... ... ... 476,366 736,410 

.1. 520 88 29,060 teal 	......................................  

73 228 9,551 33,810 
1]. 74 2,184 8,139 

thai.. sad .p.z 	oil 	........................ 
U.S.A................................... 

011, concntrttsd and for fortifying ... ... 116,782 154,375 
.. .. 58,682 72,392 U L.A................................... 

Oth.r oil. 	.....n............ ... ... 56,072 276,348 

Other product 	............................ ... ... 293,875 242,817 
... 271,639 204,806 U.S.A. 	................................. 

... not available 	 - nil 
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Table 16 - 	R)IdS of Fi.h.rj Products 

Four uonths to end of pril 

UANT1T! VAW 
KUID JiD D8TDIAT1ON 

1954 1 	1953 1954 1 	1953 

- 	 '000 lb. 	- - 	 $'OOO - 

TAL ICKPORTS 	 , .,,,... .. , 35,504 

7,968 

33411 

FliEI MW FIZKN, T*OLH OR IEEJ) 	(1) 	...... 35,170 39,777 8,528 

Cod, Atlantic: 
fresh, dressed 	......................... 1,241 2,601. 116 238 

292 208 65 41 

Cod, lingcod etc., Pncific: 
fresh, dressed 	............................. 517 381 31, 30 

frozen, dressed 	............................ 58 307 10 50 

Haddock etc.: 	 (2) 
722 3,308 46 134 
54 123 1.1 

23 

Halibut: 
562 599 237 237 

fresh, dressed 	............................. 

frozen, 	d.ressed 	.......................... 5,425 3,361 1,334 918 

402 729 22 28 
369 /,27 44 43 

Herring, sea 	.................................. 

Sa1n, Atlantic: 

frozen, dressed 	............................ 

Wackerel 	...................................... 

13 5 1. 1 
21 25 10 10 

Salmon, Pacific: 

frozen, dressed 	............................ 

fresh, shole or dressed 	.................... 122 192 26 06 

fresh, dressed 	............................. 

4,592 3,999 1,129 1,182 

2,194 3,11.6 448 794 

freah, wholA or dressed 	.................... 
frozen, whole or dressed 	................... 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. 
ne1ts, fresh or frozen 	....................... 

351 368 43 36 

16,935 19,782 3,79 3,629 

Other sea fish 	................................ 

6 41 1 6 

(a) 	Totals, sea fish 	......................... 

Eels 	.......................................... 
Lake Herring 	................................ 315 490 43 68 

971 1,213 158 220 Perch 	........................................ 
Pickerel 	...................................... 4,312 4,452 1,136 1,155 
Pike 	.......................................... 1,358 1,383 172 157 

917 1,306 199 243 

67 36 75 46 

579 638 169 196 
109 59 14 11 

Whitefish: 

4,890 5,370 1,60 1,600 
frozen 	..................................... 1,078 1,986 300 533 

Other freshwater fish 	...................... 3,633 ,941 482 464 

18,235 19,995 4,385 4,659 

Sauger 	........................................ 
Sturgeon 	...................................... 
Trout 	......................................... 
Tullibee 	..................................... 

fresh 	...................................... 

6,611. .7,755 6,777 6,750 

Cod, Atlantic: 

(b) 	Totals, freshwater fish 	.................. 

.,347 2,400 443 442 
9,372 6,655 1,790 1,496 
9,331 7,714 1,708 
,b11. 5,350 1,136 1,761 
746 694 11 72 

F1 	AND FROZ 	F1LLTS 	(1) 	................. 

fresh 	...................................... 

5,570 24,613 5,609 

frozen 	..................................... 
Haddock etc. 	(2) 	............................. 
Ylatfiah 	...................................... 

1,398 1,709 685 728 

Other sea fish fillets 	........................ 

680 653 156 156 

a) 	Totals, sea fish fillets 	................. 

Whitefish 	................................... 144 202 37 56 

Pi ckerel 	...................................... 
Pik e 	.......................................... 

Other freshwater fillets 378 250 131 

3,044 2,942 1,168 1,071 (b) 	Totals, freshwater fillets 	.............. 

(1) ui.in market is U.S.A. 	 (2) haddock, pollock, bake, cash, roe.tish, catfieb 
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Table 16 - ZIIVRTS of lishery Products - Continued 

Four nonthe to end of April 

WLAWTITY VALUE 
KIND AND 1ZSTINAI0N 

1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	$'OOO 	- 

4,729 3,328 39 	510 

62 102 16 26 Haddock 	................... 

U .S.A. ..................................  60 96 16 25 

Herring, sea 	............................. 4,148 

. 

2,598 386 327 

OKZD1I 	................................ . 

1,186 754 99 89 
Haiti 	................................... 2,53]. 1,241 228 144 

Onainican RepiLblic 	...................... . 

U.S.A . 	.................................. 243 516 45 86 

441 582 116 142 
430 574 U.S.A................................... 113 140 

56 23 12 5 

Cod fill.ti 	............................... . 

22 23 9 10 

Haddock .tc., fillets 	...................... . 

Other saok.d fish 	.......................... . 

8AL.DFI 	................................ 1,5,769 47,075 6,583 6,695 

38,778 33,372 5,924 5,268 Cod, ea1ed and dried 	..................... 

Barbados 	................... 1,041 1,037 125 124 
JaMaica ................................. 5,340 5,433 837 869 
Trinidad 	............................... o  1,641 1,738 259 253 
Leeward Windward Is .................... 1,071 1,1.45 143 146 
Cuba 	............... 5,102 3,689 801 667 

74 lOC 10 13 
Italy 	.................................. 2,72.1 2,186 375 302 

DoithiCan Repiblic 	...................... . 

rtugal ............................... .   2,786 2,892 424 455 
8,424 1,023 740 1,428 

U.S.A................................... 903 884 162 166 
7,450 - 1,224 - 

Puerto Rico 	............................. . 

1,602 1,804 414 506 
Brazil 	.................................. . 

Cod, salted boneless 	....................... . 

U.S.A...................................  1,380 

. 

1,64.4 356 459 

Cod, wet-salted 	........................... .608 789 62 97 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 597 789 61 97 

Haddock etc., salted and dried 	............ 3,772 

. 

3,857 506 61.4 
British 	aiana 	......................... 282 126 35 18 
Cube 	..................... 18 118 2 19 

2,663 2,790 355 441 Dowinican Republic 	...................... . 

192 178 27 28 Puerto Rico 	............................. . 

U.S.A........................ . 108 90 14 17 

Haddock etc.. salted boneless 	..............  114 22 20 
U.S.A . 	................................ 84 109 14 19 

Hsrring, dry-salted 	........... 851 7,127 54 389 
Other salted fish 	.......................... 13 12 1 1 

PICKIM 	 ..................... 10,275 9,380 992 888 

3,314 2,916 210 189 Alewives 	................................... 

4,329 4,461 394 408 
726 769 50 56 

Herring, us 	................................ 
Jaica 	.................... 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 3,221 3,383 315 327 

Mackerel 	...... 2,261 1 0834 289 234 
Jaica 	........ 1,160 869 139 110 
U.S.A. 	•• .............................. 678 644 99 81 

Other pickled fish 	......................... 371 169 99 57 

- nil 



2TERNAL TRADE 
	

Puge l 

Table lb - IMVRTS of FisheryProducts - concluded 
	 My 1954 

Four months to end of hpril 

I 	uwrrn 	 VAUIR 

1954 1953 1954 

- 	 '000 	lb. 	- - 	$000 	- 

- 	 29,531 	18,474 4,987 	4,881 

320 317 51 46 

- 17 - 2 
205 

467 

181 

3,225 

36 

93 

25 

567 
67 64 12 12 

3 246 1 44 
5 336 1 59 
- 189 - 22 

28.585 14.02 1.605 1,256 
9,370 146 3,681 47 

239 189 56 
3,946 2,514 1,033 646 

928 468 209 113 
965 450 237 104 

10,289 8,486 2,803 2,857 

159 80 38 12 

7,953 7,911 4,116 3,824 

1.228 107 141 
815 1,110 44 55 
136 118 63 86 

6.362 8.106 3,669 3,303 
8,382 6,106 3,669 3,303 

480 510 148 281 

- 	 71 43 - 145 -  82 
6 3 16 5 
54 21 103 39 

89 24 47 17 

535 3,142 

31 .113 2.381 2.170 152 
30,096 2,380 2,100 152 

13 1 7 

225 
207 

1.983 2.276 174 
1,740 2,042 157 

111 398 12 48 
4,157 93 343 25 

294 58 31 39 
17 102 15 9 

398 430 

KIND AND DESTINATION 

CANNED FISH 	 .. 

Herring, sea 
Malaya 
Belgian Congo 
U L.A................................... 

Sardines 
British Guiana 
Belgian (.ongo 
Cuba 	.................................... 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

Salmon 
U.K . 	.................................... 
Barbados 
Belgium 
Italy 
Netherlands 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

Other canned fish 

*)LLUSS AND (NUSTiCANS 

Clams, fresh and frozen 
In shell 
Shucked 

Lobsters, rresh and frozen 
U .S.A................................... 

Other, fresh and rrozan 

Lobsters, canned 
BelgiuL ................................. 
U.S.A . 	..................................  

Other shellfish canned 

MiSCELLANEOUS 

Meal 

U.S.A................................... 

Oil, greyfish liver 
U.S.A................ ................... 

Oil, other pharmeceuticsl 

U .S.A................................... 

Oil, cod liver, crude 
Oil, herring, industrial 
Oil, seal 
Oil, 1hale 
Other oils 
Other products 

... not available 	- nil 



Fishery 
Products 
Wholesale 

Meat 
Fresh 
Wholesale 

?oml 
Dressed 
Wholesale 

Salaries 
Industrial 
Composite Canada 

1935 - 	 1939 100 - 	1935 to 1939 a 100 - 

(a) 
257.3 297.6 210.2 100.0 160.9 
260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 166.5 
263.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 166.0 
275.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 167.5 
259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 (b)115.5 

Cost of Living 

	

I U.S.A. 	I 	UI. 

	

169.1 
	

142.1 

	

171.9 
	

146.6 

	

185.6 
	

160.1 

	

189.8 
	

174.8 

	

(b)114.4 
	(b)105.8 

149 Avartge 	 . 
1950 average 	. 
1951 verage 
1952 average 
1953 .verage 

Page IU 	 PRICI8 
May l94 

Table 17 - Index Numbers, Who1eal• Prices of Fishery Products and Relevant Series 

1949 to  1954 

1953 .pri1 
May 
June 
July 
tUgUSt 

September 
October 
Xovember 
December 

1554 January 
Febriary 
March 
pri1 

(a) 1949 - 100 	 (b) January 1953 - 100 

Table 18 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

May 15th 

(cents per pound as landed) 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 

Reporting Point 	 Cod (sarket) 	 Halibut 

	

. 57.4 
	

290.9 
	

247.0 
	

146.7 
	

114.6 

	

253.1 
	

297.7 
	

234.9 
	148.2 	11.4.4 

	

253.9 
	319.9 	234.9 

	
151.5 
	

114.9 

	

257.1 
	

303.2 
	

241.0 
	

154.5 
	115.4 

	

258.9 	298.4 
	198.8 
	

155.3 
	

115.7 

	

259.4 
	283.0 
	198.8 
	

157.0 
	

116.2 

	

260.9 	78.0 	204.8 
	156.7 
	116.7 

	

257.1 
	265.8 
	

216.9 
	

157.4 
	116.2 

	

256.6 
	269.7 	216.9 	154.9 

	
115.8 

	

261.1 
	

210.8 
	

145.3 
	

115.7 

	

260.6 
	285.0 
	

192.8 
	

146.2 
	

115.7 

	

260.4 	283.1 	192.8 
	

147.6 
	

115.5 

	

263.6 
	

286.1 
	168.7 
	145.6 
	

115.6 

	

113.7 
	

106.4 

	

114.0 
	

106.0 

	

114.5 
	

106.6 

	

114.7 
	

106.6 

	

115.0 
	

105.9 

	

115.2 
	

105.7 

	

11 5.4 	105.7 

	

115.0 
	

106.0 

	

114.9 
	

105.6 

	

115.2 
	

105.8 

	

115.0 
	

105.6 

	

114.8 
	

106.6 

	

114.6 
	

107.0 

1953 	1954 I 1953 

Hake 

inshore offshore medium Chicken 

- 3 - 21 - - - - 

Yarmouth 	................. 
3 3 

3 
3* 
31 

3 - 

- 

28 
- 

23 
- 

Souris 	...................  3 3 3 2 - - 

Caraquet 	................. - - - - - - - - 

Grand River 	.............. - 

. 

- - - - - 

St. John's, Nfld. 	........ (a) 2; (a) 2 (a) 2 (a) 2 15 15 15 15 
Ramea 	.................... (a) 2 (a) 	2 (a) 4 (a) 2* 15 20 15 -- 20 

North Sydney 	.............. 
Halifax 	................... 

Haddock (large) Herring Rosef lob Lobster 

North Sydney 4 1.1 - - - 

5 

. 

5 - 2* 2 35 
5 

. 

41 - - - 37 35 
5 4 - 1 - - 26 30 

Halifax 	.................... 

earaquet - - I - - - 35 

Yarmouth 	................... 
Souris 	..................... 

- - - 1 - - - 25 Grand River 	............... 
3 3 1 11 2 2 - - St. John's, Nflcl.......... 
31 3 - - 2 21L. 

- 20 

(a) Prices quoted are for ungrudedcodfish. 

1 
	

1 
'1 

1 
	

1 

- nil. 	 ... Ix)t available 
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Tuble 19 - Whole8ale Pricea, May 15 1954 	
May 1554 

unit Halifax Nontreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouv•r 

ATLANTIC  

Cod fillets, fresh, not packaged lb .220 .277 .296 - - 
Cod fillets, frozen, not packaged U  .19 - .254 .287 - 
Cod fillets, frozen , paCkAged 	.........,•• U - .309 .342 .353 - 
Cod fillets, eked " .385 - - - - 
H*ddock fillets, fresh 	, U  .315 .375 .392 .473 - 
Herring, kippered 	.......................... .178 .232 .251 .257 - 
Mackerel, frozen, round 	.............. U  - .163 .187 - - 

.lte, frozen, No. 1 U - .307 .257 .450 - 
ATLANTIC CANNZD 

48-1s 40.67 39.82 41.16 43.15 1.4.75 Lobsters, Fancy Grade 	..................... 
Sardines, smoked, in vegetable oil 	........ 00-31. (a) 8.55 (a) 8.62 (a) 8.34 (a) 6.84 - 

PACIFIC 

Halibut, frozen, 10 to 60 lb., heedless 
and dressed 	..................... lb. - .367 .34.4 .320 .244 

Had Spring, frozen, over 14 lb., headless 
U - - .317 .313 .229 and dressed 	....... ............... 

Coho, frozen, beadle.s and dressed 	....... - .495 .475 .433 .362 
Lingood, fresh 	. .......................... .S - - - - .150 

PACIFIC 	CANNED  

Wockeye, grade A 	.......................... 48-1. 18.06 17.62 17.04 16.85 16.18 
Pink, gradeA 	............................ 9.80 9.70 9.48 9.60 8.75 

ThLAW 

Whitefish, fresh 	•..e*•••ø...•....*.e lb. - - .414 - - 
U - - .240 .193 - Whitefish, frozen 	• ....................... 

lAke Trout, fresh 	........................ - - .515 - - 
(a) bused on a new price seUple, therefore not coperable with prices jubliahed prior to February, 1953 

Table 20 - 8etail Prices, May 1 1954 

unit Halifax ibntreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLAFrIC 

Cod fillets, fresh or frozen, not packaged lb .322 .403 .448 - 
U - - .340 - 

Cod fillets, smoked 	.................................. U  .372 .462 .525 .520 
?inn.n Haddi. 	..... ..... .413 .490 .519 .518 
Haddock fillet., fresh ........... . ................... U .462 .528 .592 - 

Cod fillets, rrozen, packaged 	..... .•..• 	.......... 

H.r'ring,ktpp.red 	....................................  .278 .397 .372 .350 
U - - .292 - Mackerel, frozen 	................................ 

elts, frozen, No.1 	................................  - .445 .485 - 
Salmon steaks, fresh or frozen ....................... U - - - - 

ATLAJfTIC CANNED  

Lobster., Fancy Grade, net ut. 6 oz . 	................. tin 

. 

1.006 .997 .926 1.058 
r4in.s, smoked, in vegetable oil, 31 Os. flat 	...... .091. .089 .092 .099 

PACIFIC 

SsJAon steaks, fresh or frozen: - 
lb. - - .741. .515 

Stng .......................  * - - - .643 
Silverbrtght 	................................. 

. 

.620 - .530 - 
(a) 	Coho 	..............•...•,.••,,.••.• ............ 

Liagood, fresh..............................   - - - .292 
&tl. 	.610 	) .710 .763 - 

Halibut steak., frozen 	...............................  N - - .645 .450 

PACIFIC 	CAHD 

tin .455 .420 .388 .388 

Halibut steaks, fresh 	.................... 

800k.ye, grads A, 8 as. flat 	.......... 
Fancy Pink, Bog, flat 	....................... 

INLAND 

U  

. 

.235 .230 .225 .219 

Whitefish, fn 	........ U• 	 .....no lb. - - .575 - 
Le Trout, fr. 	•................... . ............... .U - - .800 - 
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L/\NDINGS IN THE SEA FISHERIES OF CANADA 

MILLIONPOUNDS CONTINUED 	 MILLIONPOUNDS 
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PEC}iFRIES CANADIENNES - MAI 1954 

CANADA 

Au Canada (y compris Terre-Neuve), lea débarquements de poissons de mer, 
an mai, se sont établis a 151,314,000  livres d'une valeur de 48,663,000, diminution 
respective de 0.7 at de 1.5 P. 100 our lea 152,325,000 livres at lea $8,793,000  du 
mole correspondent de 1953. 

ATLANTIQUE 

Sur la cte orientale, lea débarquements at leur valeur, compares 
ceux d'avril 1953 de mai 1953 (entre parentheses, la difference de pourcentage), Be 
sont chiffrés par 136,020,000 livres contra 138,054,000 ( -1.5 p. 100) et $6,863,000 
contra $7,147,000 ( - 3.8 p. 100). 

A Terre-Neuve, la prise et sa valeur ont diminué au regard du mois cor-
respondent de 1 'an dernier, male las dêbarqueznents de morue at dt  églef in ont augmen-
té de valeur. 

Au Nouveau-Brunswick, la pche cia sardines apporte apparenunent de meil-
leures recettes an 1954,  mais is prise de homard eat largement iriférieure i celle 
de l'an dernier. 

En Nouvelle-Ecosse, lea débarquements at leur valeur (49,328,000  livres 
at $3,878,000) ont monte reepectivement de 18.9 at de 4.9 P. 100 our znai 1953. 
Tous lea principaux poissons, sauf le homard, ont enregistré des dóbarquements 
accrue. Néaxmoine, au cours des cinq premiers mole, l'augmentation des rix uni-
taires a élevé la v'aleur débarquée du "roi des crustacéstt a un degré légerement 
inférleur a celul de l'an dernier, 

PAC Th'IQUE 

Sur la cte cm Pacifique, las débarquements (15,294,000  livres) ont été 
évalués 1 $1,800,000. Cea chiffres sont donc lnfCrieurs de 9.4 at de 10.6 p.  100 
aux chiffres correepondante de mai 1953. 

Si le volume du flétan a décru, par contre la légre augmentation des 
prix unitaires a accru sa valeur générale. La peche de tous lea crustacés at mol-
lusques a etC supCrleure a celle de mel 1953. 

STOCKS 

Lea stocks de tous lea poissons gales, le ler juin, s'Ctablisaaient 
32,066,000 livres, dont 29,548,000  livres de poisson frais at 2,518,000 de poisson 
fume. 

EXPORTATIONS 

Lea exportations de poisson at de produits du poisson, durant las quatre 
premiers mois de 1954, ont etC CvaluCes $35,504,000, augmentation de $2,293,000  ou 
de 6.9 p. 100 cur la valeur correspondante de 1953.  Sauf le poisson frais at gelC, 
entier ou habillC, toutee lea categories de poisson ant enregistrC un accroissement 
de valeur. 
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